BOROUGH OF RIVERDALE
NEW JERSEY

10-2016
January 1, 2016

Resolution No:
Date of Adoption:

TITLE:
AUTHORIZING ANNUAL SCHEDULE OF COUNCIL WORK SESSIONS
AND REGULAR MEETINGS FOR 2016

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Riverdale, in the County of Morris,
State of New Jersey, shall meet on the SECOND & FOURTH WEDNESDAY of each month at 7:30
P.M. in the Municipal Building during the year 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the WORK SESSIONS of the Mayor and Council shall be held on
the SECOND WEDNESDAY of each month at 7:30 p.m. at which formal action may be taken as
deemed necessary and REGULAR MEETINGS of the Mayor and Council shall be held on the
FOURTH WEDNESDAY of each month at 7:30 p.m. at which formal action will be taken These
meetings shall be held in the Municipal Building for the year 2016.

WORK SESSION REGULAR MEETING
January 13 Wednesday January 27 Wednesday
February 10 Wednesday February 24 Wednesday
March 9 Wednesday March 23 Wednesday
April 13 Wednesday April 27 Wednesday
May 11 Wednesday May 25 Wednesday
June 8 Wednesday June 22 Wednesday
July 13 Wednesday July 27 Wednesday
August 10 Wednesday August 24 Wednesday
September 14 Wednesday September 28 Wednesday
October 12 Wednesday October 26 Wednesday
November 9 Wednesday November 23 Wednesday
December 14 Wednesday December 28 Wednesday

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE

Motion - by Councilman: Second - by Councilman:

COUNCILMAN _ Yes No Absent Abstain COUNCILMAN _ Yes No Absent Abstain
Astarita Pellegrini
Revis Desai
Clinton Oswald

Al].]Jalloh, Borough Clerk Paul M. Carelli, Mayor

This resolution, when adopted, must remain in the possession of the Borough Clerk. Certified copies are available.
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